2nd Merit list Merit List
Admission 2025 BS English

UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

Sr# Form#

19
20

21

22

23

24

25

26

23883

22225

22215

22421

22212

24133

22633

22303

21064

23494

23796

21429
23931

22898

22686

22607

21588

22577

22933
23112

22530

23228

21487

24072

21556

21538

Category

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Maria Mushtaq
Hajra Jahangeer
Samman Sajjad
Sufyan Aftab
Maryam Fiaz
Muniba Fatima
Zumra llyas
Hamas Akhtar
Faseeh Ur Rehman
Imran Liagat

Hamza Bin Khalid
Sufyan Akhtar

Farhan Arbab
Muhammad Haseeb Arif
Bushra Shouket
Rumaiza Saeed
Atika Jahangir
Eman Mustafa

Aman Ullah Mobeen

Anosha Rabeel
Aineen Fatima Syed
Safa Zulfigar
Noor Ul Ain
Eman Khizer
Sarran Igbal Khan

Himal Zahid

Father Name

Mushtagahmad
Sardar Jahangeerrasheed
Sajjadkhan
Muhammadaftab
Dilfiaz
Muhammad Ageelkhan
Muhammad llyaskhan
Akhtarhussain
Riazur Rehman
Liagathussain
Khalidbin Nazir
Muhammad Akhtarkhan
Raja Arbabnaseem Khan
Muhammadarif
Shoukethussain
Saeedigbal
Jahangirnoor
Mustafakhan

Mobeenhussain

Muhammad Rabeelkhan
Rafagathussain Shah
Zulfigarkhan
Muhammadriaz Khan
Khizarhayyat
Muhammadigbal

Zahidahmed

Admission Program

Doctor of Physiotherapy
S 0: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS English

Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.)
S 0: BS English T O: B.Ed.(Hons)

BS English
S O: BS Economics T O: BBA

BS (Geology)
S 0: BS Economics T O: BS English

BS English
$0:BS Urdu

B.Ed.(Hons)
S 0: BS Islamic Studies T O: BS English

BS English
S O: BS Botany
BS English
BS English
S 0: BS (Sociology) T O: BS (Geology)

BS English
S 0: BS Economics T O: B.Ed.(Hons)

BS English
S O: BS Economics T O: BS Commerce

BS English
BS International Relations
S 0: BS English T O: BS Urdu

B.Sc. Electrical Engineering
S 0: BS English T O: BS (Geology)

BS English
S 0: B.Ed.(Hons) T O: BS Islamic Studies

BS computer Science (Evening)
S O: BS English

BBA
S O: BS English T O: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)

BBA
S O: BS English
BS English

BS English
BS English
S 0: BS (Computer Science) T O: BS Psychology
BS English
S 0: BS Economics T O: B.Ed.(Hons)

BS English
S 0: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: B.Ed.(Hons)
BBA
S O: business administration T O: BS English
BS International Relations
S O: BS English

BS International Relations
S O: BS English

Gender

Domicile

Poonch

Poonch

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Haveli

Bagh
Poonch
Poonch
Poonch
Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch
Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

™

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

SSC

OM 50%

751 34.14

691 3141

824 37.45

843 38.32

800 36.36

756 34.36

806 36.64

761 34.59

745 33.86

764 3473

766 34.82

834 37.91

708 32.18

756 34.36

776 35.27

644 29.27

708 32.18

810 36.82

780 3545

700 31.82

624 28.36

671 30.50

699 3177

617 28.05

733 33.32

687 31.23

™

1200

600

555

1200

1200

1100

1200

1200

555

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

575

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

HSSC

OM 50%

743 30.96

404 33.67

304 27.39

632 26.33

667 27.79

655 29.77

657 27.38

700 29.17

331 29.82

694 28.92

691 28.79

608 25.33

744 31.00

684 28,50

661 27.54

801 33.38

350 30.43

619 25.79

646 26.92

730 30.42

809 3371

745 31.04

712 29.67

796 33.17

669 27.88

717 29.88

Merit(100)

65.09
65.08
64.84
64.65
64.16
64.14
64.01
63.76
63.68
63.64

63.61
63.24

63.18
62.86
62.81
62.65
62.62
62.61

62.37
62.23

62.07
61.54
61.44
61.21
61.19

61.10

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit
On Merit

On Merit

Merit

On Merit

On Merit

Merit

On Merit




Sr# Form#

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55
56

57
58
59

60

20364

23051

23316

21316

22600

24263

23670

21551

22581

22469

23010

21210

24273

22047

22564

21679

21188

22133

23717

23108

22556

23726

23135

24502

24028

20640

22426

23862

22034
23997

22090
23296
22787

24289

Category

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Ali Raza

Noor Ul Iman Sajid

Zainab Altaf

Nisha Noor Wajid Khan

Asad Ullah Khan
Ishah Yousaf
Nigarish Allah Dita
Farukh Zeb
Fizza Saleem
Hijab Zareen
Sana Shafique
Rida Naseer
Manabhil Javed
Muneeb Farooq
Rida Asif
Igra Mazhar
Areeba Shafique
Almas Nasir
Syed Sayam Fayyaz
Ayesha Asif
Mishal Khalil
Kashuf Iftikhar
Misbah Aman
Hina Asghar
Muhammad Haroon
Ayesha Sohail
Amama Fatima
Syeda Areesha Attique

Afia Khizar

Haris Naseer
Fatima Imtiaz
Nayab Makhan

Eman Gull

Shahzaib Ali

Father Name

Muhammadkabir
Sajidmehmood
Altafhussain
Wajid Khanmuhammad Wajid Khan
Amirakbar Khan
Muhammadyousaf
Allahdita
Aurangzebkhan
Saleemahmed
Muhammadzareen
Muhammad Shafiquekhan
Naseer Ahmedahmed
Muhammadjaveed Rahi
Muhammadfarooq
Muhammad Asifkhan
Mazharhussain Qamar
Muhammad Shafiquesuleman
Nasirmahmood
Syedfayyaz Hussain Shah
Muhammad Asifkhan
Muhammad Khalilkhan
Iftikharhussain Khan
Ammanullah Khan
Muhammadasghar Khan
Rehmathussain Khan
Muhammadsohail Khan
Syediftikhar Nazir
Syed Attiquehussain Shah

M.Khizarhayat

Muhammad Naseerkhan
Sardarimtiaz Aziz
Makhanhussain

Ramzanahmed

Riazhussain Shah

Admission Program

BS English
S 0: BS Commerce T O: BS (Computer Science)

BS Islamic Studies
S O: BS English
BS English

BS English
S 0: BS Islamic Studies

BS English
S 0: BS International Relations

BBA
S 0: BS Economics T O: BS English
BS English

BS (Computer Science)
S 0: BS (Physics) T O: BS English

B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
S O: Media and Communication Studies T O: BS English
BS English

BS English
S 0: BS (Geology) T O: BS Commerce

BBA
S 0: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS English

Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.)
S 0:BBA T 0: BS English

BS Biotechnology
S 0: BS English T O: BS Cyber Security
BS English

B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
S O: BS English

BS English
S 0: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.) T O: BS (Sociology)

BS English
S 0: BS Psychology

BS (Computer Science)
S O: BS computer Science (Evening) T O: BS English

BS English
S 0: BS Economics T O: BS (Sociology)

BS English

BS English

BS International Relations
S 0: BS (Mathematics) T O: BS English
BS English

BS English
S O: BS Economics T O: BS Commerce

BS Medical Lab Technology
S 0: BS English T O: BS (Physics)

BS English
S O: BS (Computer Science)

B.Ed.(Hons) Secondary
S 0: BS English T O: BS (Sociology)

BS English

BS English

B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)
S 0: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS English
BS English

BS Medical Lab Technology
S 0: BS English T O: Pharm-D

BS English
S O: BS International Relations T O: B.Ed.(Hons) Secondary

Gender

SSC HSSC

Domicile
TM OM 50% TM OM 50%
Poonch 1100 802 3645 1200 589 24.54
Poonch 1100 698 3173 1200 702 29.25
Poonch 1100 731 3323 1200 652 27.17
Poonch 1100 703 31.95 560 316 28.21
Poonch 1100 715 3250 1200 664 27.67
Poonch 1100 633 28.77 1200 753 3137
Poonch 1100 730 3318 1200 646 26.92
Poonch 1100 775 3523 1200 597 24.88
Poonch 1100 705 32.05 1200 668 27.83
1100 747 3395 1200 617 2571
1100 734 3336 1200 625 26.04
Poonch 1100 697 3168 1200 665 27.71
POOI’ICh 1100 752 34.18 1200 599 24.96
1100 711 3232 1200 643 26.79
1100 592 2691 1200 772 3217
Sudhnoti 1100 755 3432 1200 592 2467
Poonch 1100 696 3164 1200 648 27.00
sudhnoti 1100 615 27.95 1200 732 30.50
1100 701 3186 1200 637 2654
Poonch 1100 645 2932 1200 696 29.00
1100 633 2877 1200 705 29.3¢
Poonch 1100 625 2841 1200 709 29.54
1100 672 30.55 1200 653 27.21
Poonch 1100 704 3200 1200 609 2537
Poonch 1100 703 3195 1200 606 25.25
1100 645 2932 1200 668 27.83
Poonch 1100 659 2995 1200 650 27.08
POOnCh 1100 554 25.18 1200 756 3150
1100 627 2850 1200 675 28.12
1100 509 2314 1200 803 33.4€
1100 585 26.59 1200 714 29.75
Poonch 1100 709 3223 1100 520 23.64
Poonch 1100 637 2895 1200 645 26.88
Poonch 1100 718 3264 1100 508 23.09

Merit(100)

61.00
60.98
60.39
60.17
60.17
60.15
60.10
60.10
59.88
59.66
59.41
59.39
59.14
59.11
59.08
58.98
58.64
58.45
58.41
58.32
58.15
57.95
57.75
57.38
57.20
57.15
57.04
56.68

56.63
56.59

56.34
55.86

55.83

55.73

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

M

On Merit

On Merit
On Merit

On Merit
On Merit

On Merit

Merit




Sr# Form#

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

20556

20492

21852

23637

23814

23138

22360

23298

22580

21554

23873

24506

22701

23191

21366

24437

23055

20667

22656

23731

20002

22876

24188

23341

20797

22998

20550

20525

21346

22699

23457

23782

Note:

Category

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Safeer Manzoor
Fiza Khurshid
Noor Ul Eman
Sidra Sarwar

Danish Sultan Durrani
Atika Masood
Tania Amjid
Saim Khan
Menal Ayaz
Ali Mujeed
Hifsa Ashaq
Adeeb Azam
Fiza Tanveer
Azlan Zafar
Eman Gull Tariq
Syed Salman Gardazi
Zain Rasheed Kiani
Mah Noor Hadar Jan
Igra Qadeer
Esha Khan
Rehan Amjad
Abdullah Khan
Hassan Sajjad
Hina Khan
Laiba Aftab
Zoha Latif
Asma Zahid

Salman Razzaq
Nooran Rahim
Sajel Masood

Alina Imtiaz

Sayyam Saeed

Father Name

Manzoorhussain Mughal
Muhammadkhurshid Khan
Muhammad Nawazkhan
Ghulamsarwar
Sultan Mehmoodkhan
Masoodnazar
Amjadraza
Saeedanwar
Ayazashraaf
Abdulmujeed Khan
Ashighussain
Muhammadazam Khan
Muhammadtanveer Khan
Zafarmehmood
Muhammadtariq
Syedimtiaz Hussain Shah
Muhammadrasheed Kiani
Ghulammujtaba
Abdulgadeer
Muhammadsheraz Khan
Amjadhussain
Muhammad Zafarkhan
Sajjadhussain
Mujahidsaeed
Rajaaftab Ahmed Khan
Muhammad Latifkhan
Zahidhussain
Muhammadrazzaq
Muhammadrahim Khan
Masoodaslam
Imtiazahmed

Muhammadsaeed Khan

Admission Program

BBA
S 0: BS Economics T O: BS English

BS English
S 0: BS Islamic Studies

BS English
S O: B.Ed.(Hons)

BS Cyber Security
S 0: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS English

BS Economics
S 0: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS English

B.Ed.(Hons)
S 0: BS Urdu T O: BS English
BS English

BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)
S 0: BS English T O: BBA

BS English
BS International Relations
S O: BS English

BS (Sociology)
S O: BS English
BS International Relations
S O: BS English
BS English
S 0: BS Psychology
BS Commerce
S 0: BS English T O: BS Islamic Studies
BS Biotechnology
S 0: BS English T O: BS Medical Lab Technology
BBA
S 0: BS Accounting and Finance T O: BS English
BBA
S 0: BS English T O: Islamic Banking and Finance
BS (Computer Science)
$ 0: BS English T O: BS (Software Engineering)
BS (Software Engineering)
S 0: BS (Mathematics) T O: BS English
BS (Physics)
S O: BS (Zoology) T O: BS English
BS Commerce
$ 0:BBA T O: BS English
BS English
S O: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.) T O: BBA
BS English
S O: BS Islamic Studies
BS English
$0:BBA T O: BS Urdu
BS English
S O: BS Economics
BBA
S 0: BS Commerce T O: BS English
Pharm-D
S 0: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS English
BS Accounting and Finance
S 0: BS (Computer Science) T O: BS English
BS English
S 0: B.Ed.(Hons) T O: BS Artificial Intelligence
BS English
S 0: BBA T O: BS (Sociology)

BS English

S O: BS (Physics) T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)

BS English
S 0: BBA T O: BS E-Commerce

Gender

Domicile

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Sudhnoti

Sudhnoti

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

™

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

SSC

OM 50%

709 32.23

662 30.09

682 31.00

624 28.36

676 30.73

651 29.59

646 29.36

644 29.27

589 26.77

502 22.82

558 25.36

530 24.09

580 26.36

649 29.50

552 25.09

605 27.50

606 27.55

532 24.18

587 26.68

620 28.18

567 25.77

547 24.86

478 21.73

492 22.36

476 21.64

476 21.64

422 19.18

542 24.64

532 24.18

623 28.32

647 29.41

HSSC

T™M OM 50%

1100 514 23.36

1100 560 25.45

1200 589 24.54

1200 636 26.50

1200 573 23.88

1200 586 24.42

1100 534 24.27

1200 580 24.17

1200 637 26,54

1200 726 30.25

1200 664 27.67

1200 678 28.25

1200 622 25.92

1200 544 22.67

1200 638 26.58

1200 572 2383

1200 565 23.54

1200 642 26.75

1200 580 24.17

1100 495 22.50

1200 563 23.46

1200 574 23.92

1200 641 26.71

1200 617 25.71

1200 605 25.21

1200 588 24.50

1200

1200 539 22.46

575 252 21.91

1200 534 22.25

1200 536 22.33

1200 513 21.38

Merit(100)

55.59
55.55
55.54
54.86
54.60
54.01
53.64
53.44
53.31
53.07
53.03
52.34
52.28
52.17
51.67
51.33
51.09
50.93
50.85
50.68
49.23
48.78
48.44
48.07
46.84

46.14

Merit Status

Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Not Eligible
Not Eligible
Not Eligible
Not Eligible
Not Eligible

Not Eligible



.

.

.

.

Admission Committee
1.
2.
3.

Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.

Due date for the fee is 27-28 October 2025 in DSA Office

Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric , Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC ,)
Error and omission are excepted

DSA







